Other 258 0 0 0 790,718 0 790,976

Total balance sheet 1,360,437 39,664 44,620 8,489 1,324,453 18,170 2,795,833

Liability as of 31.12.2022
EUR USD PLN GBP CZK Other Total

(in thous. CZK)

Liabilities to banks 242,139 0 0 0 97 0 242,236

Liabilities to non-banks 224,883 115,287 11,009 7,639 459,634 8,035 826,487

Other 32 0 0 0 1,727,078 0 1,727,110

Total balance sheet 467,054 115,287 11,009 7,639 2,186,809 8,035 2,795,833

Long positions in off-balance sheet instruments 10,014,499 865,318 83,871 0 12,169,884 270,692 23,404,264

Short positions of off-balance sheet instruments 10,220,680 789,477 115,824 0 12,245,962 280,033 23,651,976

Net foreign exchange position 687,202 218 1,658 850 -938,434 794

The net foreign exchange position within EUR/CZK arises primarily from investments in subsidiaries, which is

revalued in CZK at the date of acquisition of the investment. The Company is not currently hedging this open

position.

The following table provides a sensitivity analysis of the EUR assets and liabilities whose value depends on

the exchange rate:

31 December 2023

thous. CZK
Exchange rate rise of

10%
Exchange rate

depreciation of 10%

Impact on the individual profit and loss account 62,634 -62,634

Impact on equity 0 0

Total balance sheet 62,634 -62,634

31 December 2022

thous. CZK
Exchange rate rise of

10%
Exchange rate

depreciation of 10%

Impact on the individual profit and loss account 68,720 -68,720

Impact on equity 0 0

Total balance sheet 68,720 -68,720

d) Interest rate risk

The Company is exposed to interest rate risk due to the fact that interest-bearing assets and liabilities have
different maturities or interest rate reset/adjustment periods and also the volumes in those periods.

Assets as at 31.12.2023 (in thous. CZK)
Within 3
months

From 3
months to

1 year

From 1
year to 5

years

Over 5
years

Total

Cash and cash equivalents 747,124 0 0 0 747,124

Receivables from banks 0 173,075 0 0 173,075

Receivables from non-banking entities 373,325 47,414 0 0 420,739

Total 1,120,449 220,489 0 0 1,340,938

Derivative assets